Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co.KG Flachsmarktstr. 8 D-32825 Blomberg Germany

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 **USA**

March 30, 2023

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(5)(i) and 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

FCC ID: YG3DETHR

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Hereby we certify that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Further we certify that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co.KG is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

PHOENIX CONTACT GmbH & Co. KG

Flachsmarktstr. 8 D-32825 Blomberg

(signature & company stamp

Name / Title: Dinger Florian

Company: Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG

Address: Flachsmarktstraße 8 D-32825 Blomberg

Phone: +49 5235 3-43748 Fax: +49 5235 3-41410

E-Mail: fdinger@phoenixcontact.com